change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity is based on
the floating rate financial assets and financial liabilities held at the year end.

Potentially significant variances in interest rate sensitivity may exist at dates other than
the year end.

$millions

Sensitivity to
profit/ (loss)

for +200 basis
points

Sensitivity to
profit/ (loss)

for  -200 basis
points

Currency   -   -
US Dollar   (8)   8   -   -
Total   (8)   8

a) Figures in parenthesis above represent loss.
b) The downside case of -200bps impact is calculated with the assumption that the yield curve will not go below 0%

$millions

Sensitivity to
profit/ (loss)

for +200 basis
points

Sensitivity to
profit/ (loss)

for  -200 basis
points

Currency
US Dollar (0)   0
Total (0)   0

a) Figures in parenthesis above represent loss.
b) The downside case of -200bps impact is calculated with the assumption that the yield curve will not go below 0%

June 30, 2025

June 30, 2024

INVESTCORP CAPITAL PLC

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
June 30, 2025

INVESTCORP CAPITAL PLC ANNUAL REPORT 2025

FIN
A

N
C

IA
L STATEM

EN
TS

113

INVESTCORP CAPITAL PLC CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

29 NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

12. RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

v) (c) Equity price risk
The Group’s equity price risk arises primarily from its investments in corporate
investments, real assets, global credit, strategic capital and structured product.

The Group manages the equity price risk on a portfolio basis as well as at the individual
investment level.

The table below summarizes the sensitivity of the Group’s investments to changes in